
7. Eylardus-Schul-Triathlon              19. Juni 2015  
 
               Gesamtplatz - weiblich 
 Geschlecht W 
 Platz Nr  JG Verein Gesamtzeit AK-Pl. 

 1 1027 Hagels, Heike 1999 Realschule Bad Bentheim 55:25.59 1 

 2 1016 Helper, Sabrina 1998 Burg-Gymnasium Bad Bentheim 55:37.24 2 

 3 1023 Leferink, Mareen 1999 Missionsgymnasium Bardel 1:00:09.99 3 

 4 1021 Grossfeld, Pia 1999 Missionsgymnasium Bardel 1:00:10.05 4 

 5 1012 Spiegel, Erika 1997 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 1:03:06.17 5 

 6 1026 Große-Bardenhost, Lena 2003 Realschule Bad Bentheim 1:03:45.55 1 

 7 1020 Duesmann, Anna 1999 Missionsgymnasium Bardel 1:03:47.70 6 

 8 1024 Sundermann, Jule 1999 Missionsgymnasium Bardel 1:03:48.48 7 

 9 1029 Rüggen, Annika 2002 Realschule Bad Bentheim 1:08:35.44 2 

 10 1049 Kovert, Sophie 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:08:48.35 8 

 11 1031 ten Barge, Lisa 2003 Realschule Bad Bentheim 1:09:01.92 3 

 12 1040 Didden, Sarah 2003 Eylardus-Schule 1:12:05.05 4 

 13 1045 Jokiel, Michelle 2001 Eylardus-Schule 1:12:11.80 5 

 14 1008 Nimonaj, Ann-Delina 2000 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 1:12:24.55 6 

 15 1061 Stein, Robin 2001 Eylardus-Schule 1:21:35.08 7



7. Eylardus-Schul-Triathlon              19. Juni 2015  

 
               Gesamtplatz - männlich 
 Geschlecht M 
 Platz Nr  JG Verein Gesamtzeit AK-Pl. 

 1 1017 Schwarze, Robert 1999 Burg-Gymnasium Bad Bentheim 46:29.70 1 

 2 1036 Brandt, André 1999 Eylardus-Schule 50:32.01 2 

 3 1015 Welmink, Bart 2000 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 50:39.79 1 

 4 1003 Grasl, Jesse 2002 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 51:51.51 1 

 5 1002 Erol, Kenan 1997 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 52:05.77 3 

 6 1053 Lobbel, Niklas 1999 Eylardus-Schule 52:17.43 4 

 7 1059 Schulz, Lucas 2000 Eylardus-Schule 53:09.83 2 

 8 1038 Büter, Maurice 2001 Eylardus-Schule 54:03.41 2 

 9 1013 van der Leeuw, Xylion 1997 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 54:04.02 5 

 10 1004 Heijmerikx, Rowdy 2000 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 54:08.21 3 

 11 1018 Rehse, Nico 2001 Erich-Kästner-Schule, Schüttdorf 56:42.56 3 

 12 1025 Wissing, Marcel 2000 Missionsgymnasium Bardel 56:48.47 4 

 13 1006 Krasts, Henrijs 2002 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 56:49.80 4 

 14 1034 Assing, Léon 2003 Eylardus-Schule 56:52.55 5 

 15 1048 Kotmann, Fabian 2000 Eylardus-Schule 56:54.14 5 

 16 1010 Reißberg, Florian 1999 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 57:34.76 6 

 17 1005 Hermann, Tobias 1999 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 57:37.15 7 

 18 1022 Lakomy, Marek 1999 Missionsgymnasium Bardel 58:10.84 8 

 19 1056 Orzech, Lucas 2000 Eylardus-Schule 58:22.68 6 

 20 1063 Szymniak, Nick 1999 Eylardus-Schule 59:35.38 9 

 21 1014 van der Stelt, Shawn 1999 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 59:44.08 10 

 22 1019 Bruns, Niklas 1999 Missionsgymnasium Bardel 59:50.68 11 

 23 1064 Thelen, Andrew 2002 Eylardus-Schule 1:00:05.93 6 

 24 1057 Ruhmöller, Malte 2002 Eylardus-Schule 1:00:07.01 7 

 25 1041 Müller, Tobias 2001 Eylardus-Schule 1:00:12.91 8 

 26 1043 Fakhro, Nouri 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:00:59.22 12 

 27 1009 Petzold, Jean-Pascal 1998 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 1:02:00.21 13 

 28 1042 Fahr, Ernesto 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:02:48.67 14 

 29 1046 Kirchhoff, Leon 2002 Eylardus-Schule 1:03:00.27 9 

 30 1062 Stuhl, Andreas 2001 Eylardus-Schule 1:03:48.26 10 

 31 1047 Koops, Fabian 2002 Eylardus-Schule 1:05:09.09 11 

 32 1035 Blaak, Andreas 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:06:10.75 15 

 33 1033 Asbaai, Justin 2002 Eylardus-Schule 1:06:49.89 12 

 34 1060 Schwinges, Marcel 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:09:06.93 16 

 35 1037 Bremer, Darius 2001 Eylardus-Schule 1:09:21.09 13 

 36 1039 Denker, Philipp 2000 Eylardus-Schule 1:09:29.09 7 

 37 1052 Lammering, Max 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:09:42.87 17 

 38 1050 Krebber, Jonas 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:10:05.13 18



 

 39 1066 Wallis, Nicolai 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:10:10.56 19 

 40 1067 Weßling, David 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:10:11.59 20 

 41 1054 Märtens, Paul 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:10:13.51 21 

 42 1001 Baumann, Niklas 2000 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 1:15:06.32 8 

 43 1011 Snijders, Nick 1999 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 1:15:07.32 22 

 44 1055 Müller, Florian 1998 Eylardus-Schule 1:15:07.83 23 

 45 1058 Schön, Dominik 2000 Eylardus-Schule 1:15:32.23 9 

 46 1051 Kunst, Jan Wim 2000 Eylardus-Schule 1:15:53.80 10 

 47 1065 Velagic, Jan-Andre 2003 Eylardus-Schule 1:20:42.53 14 

 

 

 

 

 

________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

7. Eylardus-Schul-Triathlon              19. Juni 2015  
 
               Altersklassenwertung 

 Platz Nr  JG Verein Gesamtzeit GP 

 W U18 
 1 1027 Hagels, Heike 1999 Realschule Bad Bentheim 55:25.59 1 

 2 1016 Helper, Sabrina 1998 Burg-Gymnasium Bad Bentheim 55:37.24 2 

 3 1023 Leferink, Mareen 1999 Missionsgymnasium Bardel 1:00:09.99 3 

 4 1021 Grossfeld, Pia 1999 Missionsgymnasium Bardel 1:00:10.05 4 

 5 1012 Spiegel, Erika 1997 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 1:03:06.17 5 

 6 1020 Duesmann, Anna 1999 Missionsgymnasium Bardel 1:03:47.70 7 

 7 1024 Sundermann, Jule 1999 Missionsgymnasium Bardel 1:03:48.48 8 

 8 1049 Kovert, Sophie 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:08:48.35 10 

 W U16 
 1 1026 Große-Bardenhost, Lena 2003 Realschule Bad Bentheim 1:03:45.55 6 

 2 1029 Rüggen, Annika 2002 Realschule Bad Bentheim 1:08:35.44 9 

 3 1031 ten Barge, Lisa 2003 Realschule Bad Bentheim 1:09:01.92 11 

 4 1040 Didden, Sarah 2003 Eylardus-Schule 1:12:05.05 12 

 5 1045 Jokiel, Michelle 2001 Eylardus-Schule 1:12:11.80 13 

 6 1008 Nimonaj, Ann-Delina 2000 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 1:12:24.55 14 

 7 1061 Stein, Robin 2001 Eylardus-Schule 1:21:35.08 15 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 Platz Nr  JG Verein Gesamtzeit GP 

 M U18 
 1 1017 Schwarze, Robert 1999 Burg-Gymnasium Bad Bentheim 46:29.70 1 

 2 1036 Brandt, André 1999 Eylardus-Schule 50:32.01 2 

 3 1002 Erol, Kenan 1997 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 52:05.77 5 

 4 1053 Lobbel, Niklas 1999 Eylardus-Schule 52:17.43 6 

 5 1013 van der Leeuw, Xylion 1997 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 54:04.02 9 

 6 1010 Reißberg, Florian 1999 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 57:34.76 16 

 7 1005 Hermann, Tobias 1999 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 57:37.15 17 

 8 1022 Lakomy, Marek 1999 Missionsgymnasium Bardel 58:10.84 18 

 9 1063 Szymniak, Nick 1999 Eylardus-Schule 59:35.38 20 

 10 1014 van der Stelt, Shawn 1999 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 59:44.08 21 

 11 1019 Bruns, Niklas 1999 Missionsgymnasium Bardel 59:50.68 22 

 12 1043 Fakhro, Nouri 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:00:59.22 26 

 13 1009 Petzold, Jean-Pascal 1998 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 1:02:00.21 27 

 14 1042 Fahr, Ernesto 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:02:48.67 28 

 15 1035 Blaak, Andreas 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:06:10.75 32 

 16 1060 Schwinges, Marcel 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:09:06.93 34 

 17 1052 Lammering, Max 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:09:42.87 37 

 18 1050 Krebber, Jonas 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:10:05.13 38 

 19 1066 Wallis, Nicolai 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:10:10.56 39 

 20 1067 Weßling, David 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:10:11.59 40 

 21 1054 Märtens, Paul 1999 Eylardus-Schule 1:10:13.51 41 

 22 1011 Snijders, Nick 1999 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 1:15:07.32 43 

 23 1055 Müller, Florian 1998 Eylardus-Schule 1:15:07.83 44 

 M U17 
 1 1015 Welmink, Bart 2000 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 50:39.79 3 

 2 1059 Schulz, Lucas 2000 Eylardus-Schule 53:09.83 7 

 3 1004 Heijmerikx, Rowdy 2000 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 54:08.21 10 

 4 1025 Wissing, Marcel 2000 Missionsgymnasium Bardel 56:48.47 12 

 5 1048 Kotmann, Fabian 2000 Eylardus-Schule 56:54.14 15 

 6 1056 Orzech, Lucas 2000 Eylardus-Schule 58:22.68 19 

 7 1039 Denker, Philipp 2000 Eylardus-Schule 1:09:29.09 36 

 8 1001 Baumann, Niklas 2000 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 1:15:06.32 42 

 9 1058 Schön, Dominik 2000 Eylardus-Schule 1:15:32.23 45 

 10 1051 Kunst, Jan Wim 2000 Eylardus-Schule 1:15:53.80 46 

 

 

 

 

 



  

  Platz Nr  JG Verein Gesamtzeit GP 

      M U16 
 1 1003 Grasl, Jesse 2002 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 51:51.51 4 

 2 1038 Büter, Maurice 2001 Eylardus-Schule 54:03.41 8  

    3 1018 Rehse, Nico 2001 Erich-Kästner-Schule, Schüttdorf 56:42.56 11 

 4 1006 Krasts, Henrijs 2002 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 56:49.80 13 

 5 1034 Assing, Léon 2003 Eylardus-Schule 56:52.55 14 

 6 1064 Thelen, Andrew 2002 Eylardus-Schule 1:00:05.93 23 

 7 1057 Ruhmöller, Malte 2002 Eylardus-Schule 1:00:07.01 24 

 8 1041 Müller, Tobias 2001 Eylardus-Schule 1:00:12.91 25 

 9 1046 Kirchhoff, Leon 2002 Eylardus-Schule 1:03:00.27 29 

 10 1062 Stuhl, Andreas 2001 Eylardus-Schule 1:03:48.26 30 

 11 1047 Koops, Fabian 2002 Eylardus-Schule 1:05:09.09 31 

 12 1033 Asbaai, Justin 2002 Eylardus-Schule 1:06:49.89 33 

 13 1037 Bremer, Darius 2001 Eylardus-Schule 1:09:21.09 35 

 14 1065 Velagic, Jan-Andre 2003 Eylardus-Schule 1:20:42.53 47 

 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 
7. Eylardus-Schul-Triathlon              19. Juni 2015  
 
               Mannschaftswertung 

       1 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 1 2:34:37.07 
 1015 Welmink, Bart, M, 2000 50:39.79 
 1003 Grasl, Jesse, M, 2002 51:51.51 
 1002 Erol, Kenan, M, 1997 52:05.77 

 2 Eylardus-Schule 1 2:35:59.27 
 1036 Brandt, André, M, 1999 50:32.01 
 1053 Lobbel, Niklas, M, 1999 52:17.43 
 1059 Schulz, Lucas, M, 2000 53:09.83 

 3 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 2 2:45:02.03 
 1013 van der Leeuw, Xylion, M, 1997 54:04.02 
 1004 Heijmerikx, Rowdy, M, 2000 54:08.21 
 1006 Krasts, Henrijs, M, 2002 56:49.80 

 4 Eylardus-Schule 2 2:47:50.10 
 1038 Büter, Maurice, M, 2001 54:03.41 
 1034 Assing, Léon, M, 2003 56:52.55 
 1048 Kotmann, Fabian, M, 2000 56:54.14 

 5 Missionsgymnasium Bardel 1 2:54:49.99 
 1025 Wissing, Marcel, M, 2000 56:48.47 
 1022 Lakomy, Marek, M, 1999 58:10.84 
 1019 Bruns, Niklas, M, 1999 59:50.68 

 6 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 3 2:54:55.99 
 1010 Reißberg, Florian, M, 1999 57:34.76 
 1005 Hermann, Tobias, M, 1999 57:37.15 
 1014 van der Stelt, Shawn, M, 1999 59:44.08 



 

 

 

 7 Eylardus-Schule 3 2:58:03.99 
 1056 Orzech, Lucas, M, 2000 58:22.68 
 1063 Szymniak, Nick, M, 1999 59:35.38 
 1064 Thelen, Andrew, M, 2002 1:00:05.93 

 8 Eylardus-Schule 4 3:01:19.14 
 1057 Ruhmöller, Malte, M, 2002 1:00:07.01 
 1041 Ekiz, Durmus, M, 2000 1:00:12.91 
 1043 Fakhro, Nouri, M, 1999 1:00:59.22 

       9 Missionsgymnasium Bardel 2 3:04:07.74 
 1023 Leferink, Mareen, W, 1999 1:00:09.99 
 1021 Grossfeld, Pia, W, 1999 1:00:10.05 
 1020 Duesmann, Anna, W, 1999 1:03:47.70 

 10 Realschule Bad Bentheim 1 3:07:46.58 
 1027 Hagels, Heike, W, 1999 55:25.59 
 1026 Große-Bardenhost, Lena, W, 2003 1:03:45.55 
 1029 Rüggen, Annika, W, 2002 1:08:35.44 

 11 Eylardus-Schule 5 3:09:37.20 
 1042 Fahr, Ernesto, M, 1999 1:02:48.67 
 1046 Kirchhoff, Leon, M, 2002 1:03:00.27 
 1062 Stuhl, Andreas, M, 2001 1:03:48.26 

 12 Grund- u. Hauptschule Gildehaus 4 3:17:30.93 
 1009 Petzold, Jean-Pascal, M, 1998 1:02:00.21 
 1012 Spiegel, Erika, W, 1997 1:03:06.17 
 1008 Nimonaj, Ann-Delina, W, 2000 1:12:24.55 

 13 Eylardus-Schule 6 3:18:09.73 
 1047 Koops, Fabian, M, 2002 1:05:09.09 
 1035 Blaak, Andreas, M, 1999 1:06:10.75 
 1033 Asbaai, Justin, M, 2002 1:06:49.89 

 14 Eylardus-Schule 7 3:27:16.37 
 1049 Kovert, Sophie, W, 1999 1:08:48.35 
 1060 Schwinges, Marcel, M, 1999 1:09:06.93 
 1037 Bremer, Darius, M, 2001 1:09:21.09 

 15 Eylardus-Schule 8 3:29:17.09 
 1039 Denker, Philipp, M, 2000 1:09:29.09 
 1052 Lammering, Max, M, 1999 1:09:42.87 
 1050 Krebber, Jonas, M, 1999 1:10:05.13 

 16 Eylardus-Schule 9 3:30:35.66 
 1066 Wallis, Nicolai, M, 1999 1:10:10.56 
 1067 Weßling, David, M, 1999 1:10:11.59 
 1054 Märtens, Paul, M, 1999 1:10:13.51 

 17 Eylardus-Schule 10 3:39:24.68 
 1040 Didden, Sarah, W, 2003 1:12:05.05 
 1045 Jokiel, Michelle, W, 2001 1:12:11.80 
 1055 Müller, Florian, M, 1998 1:15:07.83 

 18 Eylardus-Schule 11 3:52:08.56 
 1058 Schön, Dominik, M, 2000 1:15:32.23 
 1051 Kunst, Jan Wim, M, 2000 1:15:53.80 
 1065 Velagic, Jan-Andre, M, 2003 1:20:42.53 

 


